## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (I DEVELOPMENT) ACT PLANNING REG	REGISTER REFERENCE 90B/634		
1. LOCATION	San Michele, Main Street, Newcastle, Co. Dublin.			
2. PROPOSAL	garage and utility room			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received	Date Furths (a) Requested	er Particulars (b) Received	
	P/BBL 15 May 1990	1	1	
	THE STREET WHITE THE CHANNEL IN SHEET AND DESCRIPTION OF	2	2	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Paul Johnson Address Celbridge, Co. Kildare.			
5. APPLICANT	Name Gerald Lord Address San Michele, Main Street, Newcastle, Co. Dublin.			
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/2984/90	Notified 12/7/	Notified 12/7/90	
	Date 12/7/90	Effect to gr	Effect to grant permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. P/3902/90	Notified 23/	Notified 23/8/90	
	Date 23/8/90	Effect Permi	Effect Permission Granted	
8. APPEAL	Notified	Decision	Decision	
	Туре	Effect	Effect	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of	Decision	Decision	
	application	Effect	Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE				
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT				
14.				
15.				
Prepared by	Copy issued by	**************************************		
Checked by	1	an i kadasa sekulukukukukukukukukukukukukukukukukukuk		

Co. Accts. Receipt No .....

Forure Print

## DUBLIN COUNTY COUNC

Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

P/3902/90

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

## Notification of Grant of Permission/Approxityxxxx Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983

To Gerald Lord.  "San Michele",	Decision Order Number and Date P/2984/90 - 12/7/90 Register Reference No 908-634 Planning Control No			
Main Street,				
Newcastle, Co. Dublin. Gerald Lord	Application	on Received on		
Applicant Benard Lord	Peperus se	<del>SSI) (1,000 cs</del> 16,000	:\$±\$±X 67 боютическа пексы пексы на населя	
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development garage and utility room at San Michele, Mai	n Street	, Newcastl	e, Co. Dubîin.	
O PERSON NO DERENDA DE ESTRUMENTA NO BANTO POR SOLA DE DESCRIPCIO ES DE DESCRIPCIO DE REFERENCIO.	இத்தை திரந்தை இரைப்பத்த இ	eperação amo especial e pri erra: EZE	មេម មន នាមានមេ មេ ការ ការ សុខបានជានានានាន ១៤ បានបានបានបានបាន ខ្	
CONDITIONS		REAS	ONS FOR CONDITIONS	
<ol> <li>The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the applicance as may be required by the other conditions attached in 2. That before development commences approval under the bigue-Laws be obtained, and all conditions of that appropriately observed in the development.</li> <li>That the entire premises be used as a single dwelling unit.</li> <li>That all external finishes harmonise in colour and texture we existing premises.</li> <li>That the proposed garage be used solely purposes incidental to the enjoyment of the dwelling house as such and shall not be use the carrying on of any trade or business.</li> </ol>	cation, lereto. uilding loal be  ith the	accordance effective of 2. In order to Acts, 187  3. To preven 4. In the interest	it unauthorised development. erest of visual amenity. revent unauthorised	
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council			For Principal Officer	

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

FORM B. 1 - FUTURE PRINT ITS

Date .... 2.3 AUG 1990